
Name Last P Pass B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Max's Mat Pk Aly Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Cedar Bourgeois 100 100 110 100 20 5 435
2 Rachel James 75 85 100 85 20 365
3 Christine Cannard 85 70 80 85 20 340
4 Ellyn Brown x 45 80 80 90 25 5 325
5 Karen Williams x 65 x 75 75 70 10 30 325
6 Monica Tibbets 80 85 100 15 280
7 Cheryl Ess x x 30 90 70 45 10 30 275
8 Shirley Durtschi 0 85 85 15 185
9 Nicole DeYong 100 50 15 15 180
10 Carla Slatonbarker 30 40 55 15 140
11 Amber Burke 0 60 55 15 130
12 Kari Sharp 0 55 60 15 130
13 Sierra Halverson 0 80 25 15 120
14 Annie Luck 0 0 20 70 20 110
15 Karen Kirk 0 0 80 15 95
16 Nancy Osborne 0 0 70 5 20 95
17 Betsy Bush 0 0 55 15 70
18 Carolyn Kneuppel 0 0 45 15 60
19 Amber St. Amond 0 40 0 15 55

2005 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall

Women

Indicates ran the Gamut



Name Last P Pass B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Max's Mat Pk Aly Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Brad Precosky 90 85 110 100 20 5 410
2 Barney Griffith x 75 90 90 70 25 5 355
3 Harlow Robinson 80 50 100 65 20 5 320
4 Darin Markwardt 35 65 85 90 20 295
5 Derek Dagley 60 25 75 75 20 255
6 Troy Larson 15 x 60 80 70 25 250
7 Zach Violett 90 30 100 15 5 240
8 Brian Stoecker 35 x x 60 45 45 10 30 5 230
9 Eric Strabel 50 70 85 15 5 225
10 Mark Brady 60 20 0 85 20 185
11 Brian Gregg 45 70 50 15 5 185
12 Hugh Gren 0 50 55 60 20 185
13 Lance Kopsack 0 55 70 35 20 5 185
14 Tony Slatonbarker 40 75 55 15 185
15 Benji Uffenbeck 25 55 80 15 175
16 Keith Weinhold x 0 70 35 40 25 170
17 Rory Egelus 40 40 65 15 160
18 Isaac Bertschi 75 1 65 15 156
19 Braun Kopsack 0 0 45 65 20 5 135
20 Rory Stark 25 0 40 40 20 125
21 Michael Kelly 0 45 25 25 20 115
22 Todd Lowery 0 0 55 30 20 105
23 Tim Haugen 0 0 40 25 20 85
24 Fred Thomas 0 0 50 15 20 85
25 William Stoll 45 0 0 15 60
26 Brandon Rinner 10 0 20 5 20 55
27 Charlie Ess 0 0 20 10 20 50
28 Christian Harpel 0 30 5 15 50
29 Michael Montague 0 0 35 15 50
30 Don Zimmerman 0 30 1 15 46
31 Joe Mortiboy 5 0 0 0 x x 10 30 45
32 Paul Pletnikoff 0 0 30 15 45
33 Jim Potts 30 0 0 15 45
34 Mark Strabel 0 0 30 15 45
35 Rod Anderson 0 0 0 0 x x 10 30 40
36 Corky Corthell 0 0 0 0 x x 10 30 40
38 Steve Gilles 0 0 0 20 20 40
39 Matt Kenney 0 0 0 20 20 40
40 David Rebischke 0 0 0 0 x x 10 30 40
41 Evan Steinhauser 0 0 0 0 x x 10 30 40
42 Tyler Johnson 20 0 0 15 35
43 Pete McEnaney 0 0 15 15 30
44 Josh Niva x 0 0 0 1 25 26
45 John Pekar 0 0 5 15 20

2005 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall

MEN



  2005 Grand Prix Results  **  Age Groups
Name Last P Pass Bird M Mar C Pass Max's M Peak Aly Gamut Att Vol Total

Christian Harpel 5 0 5 3 13
Darryl Thomas 3 0 0 3 4 10
Zach Halverson 0 4 1 3 8

Sierra Halverson 0 5 5 3 13

Cedar Bourgeois 5 5 5 5 4 1 25
Rachel James 3 3 5 1 4 16
Nicole DeYong 5 1 0 3 9
Amber St. Amand 0 3 0 3 6

Darin Markwardt 0 4 5 4 4 17
Eric Strabel 2 5 4 3 1 15
Zach Violett 4 0 5 3 1 13
Mark Brady 2 0 0 3 4 9
Benji Uffenbeck 0 3 3 3 9
Michael Kelly 0 3 1 0 4 8
Rory Egelus 0 2 2 3 7
Brian Gregg 1 2 0 3 1 7
Paul Pletnikoff 0 0 2 3 5
William Stoll 1 0 0 3 4

Christine Cannard 4 4 5 4 4 21
Monica Tibbets 3 4 5 3 15
Carla Slatonbarker 0 3 4 3 10
Karen Kirk 0 0 5 3 8
Kari Sharp 0 3 2 3 8
Amber Sheffield-Burke 0 4 1 3 8
Carolyn Kneuppel 0 0 2 3 5

Brad Precosky 4 3 5 5 4 1 22
Harlow Robinson 5 1 5 4 4 1 20
Troy Larson 1 x 2 4 5 5 17
Derek Dagley 2 0 3 4 4 13
Hugh Gren 0 1 3 3 4 11
Keith Weinhold x 0 2 1 3 5 11
Isaac Bertschi 4 0 3 3 10
Tony Slatonbarker 1 4 2 3 10
Todd Lowery 0 0 1 2 4 7
Rory Stark 0 0 0 2 4 6

Karen Williams x 4 5 4 5 x 1 6 25
Annie Luck 0 5 4 3 12
Donna Klecka 0 0 3 1 4 8

Barney Griffith x 4 5 5 5 5 1 25
Brian Stoecker x 3 3 4 x 5 1 6 1 23
Lance Kopsack 2 5 4 4 4 1 20
Braun Kopsack 0 1 4 3 4 1 13
Tim Haugan 0 0 3 4 4 11
Joe Mortiboy 1 0 0 x x 3 1 6 11
Pete McEnaney 2 0 3 3 8
Steve Gilles 0 0 0 1 4 5

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29



  2005 Grand Prix Results  **  Age Groups

Cheryl Ess x 5 x 5 4 5 1 6 26
Ellyn Brown x 4 5 5 5 5 1 25
Shirly Durtschi 5 4 4 3 16
Nancy Osborne 0 1 3 4 4 12
Elaine Nelson 4 1 0 3 8
Colleen Peterson 3 0 0 3 6

Fred Thomas 5 4 5 5 4 23
Rod Anderson 2 x 2 x 3 3 1 6 17
David Rebischke 3 2 x 2 x 3 1 6 17
Don Zimmeman 3 4 4 3 14
Bill English 4 0 0 x 1 5 10
Tom Coolidge 5 1 0 3 9

Mary Hensel 5 4 2 3 14
Millie Spezialy 4 2 1 3 10

Roger Kemppel 5 5 5 3 18
Jerre Wills 5 3 3 3 14
Norm Johnson 4 1 4 3 12

Corky Corthell 5 x 5 x 5 5 1 6 27
Heinrich Gruber 5 4 5 5 4 23
Charlie Brown 3 3 4 3 13
Al Pedersen 4 2 2 3 11

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 +

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 +

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59


